P.01/07

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FOR PATENT:	Falcili and Hauchaik Onice I
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mingliang L. Tsai, Murali K. Akkapeddi,	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
Clark V. Brown and Darnell C. Worley II	internal Address:
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962
Execution Date: December 12 and 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): File it	No. H0002895 (4300)
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/990,222, filed November 21, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roger H. Criss	1
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Law Department	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	8. Deposit account number:
	01-1125
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Roger H. Criss Kan	December 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Fax to 733-306-5795

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

File

H0002895 (4300)

WHEREAS,	MINGLIANG L. TSAI, MURALI K. AKKAPEDDI, CLARK V. BROWN AND
	DARNELL C. WORLEY II

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NYLON POLYMER BLENDS

AND FILMS MADE THEREFROM (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES,

Serial Number 09/990,222, filed November 21, 2001,

which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents, including any United States provisional patent application(s) identified as follows, of which the subject application claims priority: Serial Number , filed

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th	day of <u>December</u>	, 20	01
MINGLIANG L. TSAI			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20	01
MURALI K. AKKAPEDDI			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20	01
CLARK V. BROWN			

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 012241 FRAME: 0940

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20 01
DARNELL C. WORLEY	7 II	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 20 01

)EC-17-200	1 13:2	7 HO	NEYWELL				973	455 2183	P.04/07
STATE C	of <u>1</u>	EW JERSEY		)					
COUNT	YOF <u>೨</u>	OMERSET		) ss.: )					
		On this 12	ca day	of Dece	mber, 20	01	Before me p	ersonally ap	peared
	ANG L. T					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		eii	
		nown to me to b		he		in and wr ed the san	no executed the	ioregoing in	strument,
and	_ he _	Acknowleds	ged to me inai					,	
[SEAL]					<del>enda)</del>	<u> </u>	Thomas now 16,		Notary Public
	<u> </u>			My commiss	sion expires:	none	new 16	, 2005	. "2-1447
STATE	OF 1	NEW JERSEY		_ )					
ooi bir	TOT T	ACDDIC		) ss.:					
COUNT	YOF _I	MORRIS		_ /	20	01	before me p	ercanally an	neared
MURAI	JK. AKK	On thisAPEDDI, CLAF					— octore me b	cisonany ap	peared
		nown to me to b					no executed the	foregoing in	istrument,
		/ Acknowled							
[SEAL]									
				My commis	sion expires:				Notary Public
•			у	VIII COMMISS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
STATE	OF _	NEW JERSE	<u> </u>	_ ) _ ) ss.:					
COUNT	Y OF _			_					
		On this	day	of	, 20	01	before me p	ersonally ap	pcared
to me kr	nown and l	cnown to me to b	e the individua	ıl	Described	in and w	ho executed the	foregoing in	nstrument,
and	he		ged to me that		Execu	ted the sa	me.		
[SEAL]		··							
									Notary Public
-	ATTAIN.			My commis	sion expires:			••••	*. ** W*11/9
			ĭ	_					
			Æ	AN]					110.
			8	DS M		İ			nal I ad 962
Ħ	<u>a</u> 5	=	¥	Z Z			_		riss ation a Ro J 07
e		( <u>1</u>	O K	E E			(Ó)		H. C. carried and big
<u>.</u>	Z E E	<u> </u>	5 E	H E			4		Roger H. Criss well Internation of Columbia Ro rristown, NJ 07
Assignment	1 <u>2</u> 5	<b>}</b> .	=	XX			895		Roger H. Criss neywell International I 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962
-   2		_i -i	팣	E SI			002		Roger H. Criss Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962
		3	E⊀	N S			웊		Ī
Assignm	MURALI K. AKKAPEDDI CLARK V. BROWN	DAKINELL C. WOKLEY II	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	INVENTION: NYLON POLYMER BLENDS AND FILMS MADE THEREFROM			File: H0002895 (4300)		
	関節した	Ä	Ī				正	ļ	

PATENT REEL: 012241 FRAME: 0942

## ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT	Assignment before issue of Letters Patent
		File H0002895 (4300)
WHEREAS,	MINGLIANG L. TSAI, MURALI K. AKKAPEDDI, CLARK DARNELL C. WORLEY II	
(hereinafter "A	Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in	NYLON POLYMER BLENDS
AND FILMS	MADE THEREFROM (hereinafter "invention") for which Assign TENT OF THE UNITED STATES,	or is making or has made application for
Serial Numbe	er 09/990,222, filed November 21, 2001,	
which applica	tion has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of	f
these presents	, including any United States provisional patent application(s) identi	ified as follows,
	ubject application claims priority: Serial Number	, filed
State of Delay Jersey, U.S.A invention with or foreign LE	WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organize ware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Mor., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and alternative PATENT that may be granted therefor.  V. THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable of the columbia is a second columbia.	right, title and interest in and to said Il foreign countries and any United States
Assignee the territorial post countries, includings any protection of acquired by the benefit, and f PATENT materials assignment at Trademarks,	wledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does here entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the sessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATI luding utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grand extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to international convention, for the protection of industrial property, to said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by or the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the ybe granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and a U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in account of the protection of the p	ENT of the United States and foreign ants, and all divisions, reissues, a apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign apply for LETTERS to extend the now owned or which may be hereafter by the Assignee for its own use and the term for which said LETTERS is and enjoyed by Assignor if this authorize the Commissioner of Patents and cordance with this assignment.
invention her without dema just acts, inclusustaining, ex- invention, an	ignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor is eby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and anding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the exuding the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be stending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTE d for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said inventional terference, conflict, opposition and litigation.	Assignor familier agrees that Assignor war, pense of the Assignee, do all lawful and be or become necessary for obtaining, ERS PATENT or the like for the said
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	MINGLIANG L. TSAI	Λ
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of December 24, 20 01
	MIRALK AKKAPEDDI	beld:
		<b>↑</b>

**RECORDED: 12/17/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012241 FRAME: 0945